

6 June 2024

The Directors IQGeo Group plc Nine Hills Road Cambridge United Kingdom CB2 1GE

STRICTLY PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Directors,

RECOMMENDED CASH ACQUISITION OF IQGEO GROUP PLC ("IQGEO") BY GEOLOGIST BIDCO LIMITED ("BIDCO") (A NEWLY FORMED COMPANY WHOLLY-OWNED BY FUNDS ADVISED BY KOHLBERG KRAVIS ROBERTS & CO. L.P. AND ITS AFFILIATES)

We refer to the Scheme Document expected to be released on or around the date hereof relating to the recommended cash acquisition of IQGeo by Bidco, a near final version of which has been provided to us (the "Scheme Document").

We hereby confirm that we have given and not withdrawn our consent to the publication of the Scheme Document with the inclusion therein of the references to our name in the form and context in which they appear.

In addition, we refer to the letters (the "Rule 15 Letters") to holders of options under the IQGeo Share Plans (as defined in the Scheme Document) which contain details of the proposals made in connection with the recommended cash offer by Bidco for IQGeo.

We hereby confirm that we have given and not withdrawn our consent to the publication of the Rule 15 Letters with the inclusion therein of the references to our name in the form and context in which they appear.

We also confirm that we consent to this letter being made available for inspection in accordance with the Code.

Yours faithfully,



Henrik Persson Head of Public M&A For and on behalf of Cavendish Capital Markets Limited